

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1829 OF 2018

All India Service Engineers AssociationPetitioner

V/S

Air India Ltd. And Anr.Respondent

Ms.Jignasha Pandya i/by Karishma Rao, For Petitioner

Mr.Arsh Misra i/by M. V. Kini & Co., For Respondent

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 21st August, 2019

P.C. :

Mentioned at 11.00 am.

At the joint request of ld. Advocates for the parties, stand over
to 04/09/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)