

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**Writ Petition No. 1829 of 2018
With
Interim Application (L) No. 34170 of 2022
IN
Writ Petition No. 1829 of 2018**

All India Service Engineers Association ... Petitioner

V/s.

Air India Limited and anr. ... Respondents.

Ms. Jane Cox i/b. Karishma Rao for the Petitioner.

Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V.Kini & Co. for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Aditya Mehta a/w. Mr. Rajendra Shinde a/w. Anet Johnson i/b.
Svarniti & Associates for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : S.M. MODAK &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th March 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to take instructions whether the petition can be continued in view of the reference as reflected on Page-143.

2. List the petition tomorrow i.e. **25th March 2026.**

(SANDEEP V.MARNE,J)

(S.M.MODAK,J.)