

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1829 OF 2018

Digitally signed  
by SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date:  
2026.03.25  
17:59:40  
+0530

All India Service Engineers Association

...Petitioner

V/s.

Air India Limited and Anr.

...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.34170 OF 2022

All India Service Engineers Association

...Applicant

**In the matter between:-**

All India Service Engineers Association

...Petitioner

V/s.

Air India Limited and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms.Jane Cox a/w Mr.Vinayak Suthar i/b. Ms.Karishma Rao, Advocates for Petitioner/Applicant.

Mr.Aditya N. Mehta a/w Mr.Rajendra Shinde and Ms.Annet Johnson i/b. Svarniti and Associates, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

Ms.Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V.Kini and Company, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S.M.MODAK AND  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

**P. C. :-**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. In view of the Reference pending as per the provisions of the

Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 (“**ID Act**”), the learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks liberty to withdraw the Petition in order to pursue that Reference.

3. Accordingly, **the Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.**
4. Pending Interim Applications also stand disposed of.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.M.MODAK, J.)